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UNIVERSITY of PENNSYLVANIA

2025-26 MSW Calendar — (updated 12/10/25)

MSW PRACTICUM CALENDAR

DAY DATE SUMMER 2025 APPLIES TO
Tuesday May 20" MSW Summer Session [ Begins MSW
Monday May 26" Memorial Day — No class or practicum All students
Thursday | June 19 Juneteenth Observance — No class or practicum All students
Tuesday July 1+ MSW Summer Session I Ends MSW
Wednesday | July 2" MSW Summer II Begins MSW
Friday July 4% Independence Day Observed — No class or practicum | All students
Monday July 7 On.—Cam.pus MSW A(.lvanced .Stand.ing Program Advanced Standing
Orientation and Practicum Orientation students
0 Onsite Practicum Attendance begins for Advanced Advanced Standing
Monday July 14 . .
Standing Students (Monday, Wednesday, Friday) students
Monda August 4" Onsite Practicum Attendance begins for Part-Time P/T Advanced Year
Y g Advanced Year Students (as scheduled) students
Thursday | August 14™ MSW Summer Session II Ends MSW
. Last Day of Summer Practicum Attendance for Advanced Standing
Frid A t 150 .
rcay ugus Advanced Standing Students students
MonFri August 18922 Advapced Standing Summer Break from Onsite Advanced Standing
Practicum Attendance students
DAY DATE FALL 2025 APPLIES TO
Mon-Fri August 181-22" | One Week Intensive Courses MSW
Friday August 22" SP2 New Student Orientation Activities Incoming students
Monday August 251 Convocation and Program Orientations Incoming students
- MSW A Y A
Monday August 25 on Cz.lmpus .SW dvanced Year & Advanced Advanced Year students
Standing Practicum Refresher
Tuesday August 26" First Day of Fall 2025 Courses All students
Thursda August 281 On-Campus MSW Full-Time Foundation Year F/T Foundation Year
Y 1 10a-3:3 Op Practicum Orientation (Part 1) students
Monday September 1* Labor Day — No class or practicum All students
d Fall Onsite Practicum Attendance begins for Full-Time | F/T Advanced Year
Tuesday September 2" )
Advanced Year Students (Monday, Tuesday, Friday) | students
Thursda September 4" On-Campus MSW Full-Time Foundation Year F/T Foundation Year
u . . .
Y 1 10a-3:3 Op Practicum Orientation (Part 2) students
September 6™ On-Campus MSW Part-Time Foundation Year P/T Foundation Year
Saturday . . .
10a-3p Practicum Orientation students
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MSW PRACTICUM CALENDAR

DAY DATE FALL 2025 ~ continued APPLIES TO
Onsite Practicum Attendance begins for all Foundation
Monday September 8™ Year students (Monday, Thursday, Friday for full-time | Foundation Year students
students, as scheduled for part-time students)
Thurs-Sun October 9'"-12t Fall Break — No class or practicum All students
October 131 Foundation Year Practicum Professional Development .
Monday , , Foundation Year students
9-11a or 7-8:30p Workshop (Zoom) (No onsite practicum attendance)
Monda November 3™ Rising Foundation Year Part-Time Practicum Rising Foundation Year
Y 7-8:30p Information Session (Zoom) P/T students
Thursday November 20" Advanced Macro Practice Simulation Advanced Macro students
N ber 20™ . : .
Thursday p (;Vem °r MSW Rising Advanced Year Practicum Panel (Zoom) | Foundation Year students
-Op
November 24'h Part-Time Foundation Year Professional De.tvelopment P/T Foundation Year
Monday Workshop (Zoom) — Advanced Year Planning (No
7-8:30p ) ] students
onsite practicum attendance)
Tuesda November 25 Qﬂlgi}r}ne l(jzunda)tim;;(ear P?;eSSiO;;ﬂ Dével((;f])ment F/T Foundation Year
uesday 10-11:30a OI-' shop / oom vanced Year Planning (No students
onsite practicum attendance)
Tuesday November 25" Follow a Thursday class/practicum schedule All students
Wednesday | November 26" Follow a Friday class/practicum schedule All students
Thurs-Sun November 27"- 30" | Thanksgiving Break — No class or practicum All students
Monday December 8 Last Day of Fall 2025 courses All students
Tues-Fri December 91-12" | Make up class period (if needed) SP2
Wednesday | December 10™ Fall Semester Practicum Evaluations Due All Practicum Instructors
Friday December 12 Advanc§d Year I-Drofessional Development (Zoom) Advanced Year students
10a-12p (No onsite practicum attendance)
Friday December 190 Last Day of Fall Onsite Practicum Attendance All students
Friday December 19 Last Day of Fall 2025 Term All students

Thurs-Thurs

December 25™-

January 1%

University Closed for Winter Break

SP2
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DAY DATE SPRING 2026 APPLIES TO
Onsite Practicum Placement Attendance resumes for all
Mond J 5t Ad d Year student
onday anuary Advanced Year students (Monday, Tuesday, Friday) vaneed Teal studets
J 7t Foundation Year Practicum Professional Devel t :
Wednesday ]ZI;TZ) \;33(;;(;11(2:2;;30 feum Frofessionat Levelopmen Foundation Year students
Onsite Practicum Placement Attendance Resumes for all
Thursd J g Foundation Year student
urseay anuary Foundation Year Students (Monday, Thursday, Friday) oundation teat studerts
Wednesday | January 14" First Day of Spring 2026 courses — Monday schedule All students
January 14% Foundation Year Practicum Professional Development .
Wednesd Foundation Year student
canesaay | 5. 7p Workshop (Zoom) (No onsite practicum attendance) oundation Teaf stucents
Monday January 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Day — No class or practicum All students
el & FoundationYoar Practi Professional Devel FoundationY. ]
Menday : s} 7 i . . l 1 oid .
. Feb 20™ .
Friday 96 ; ;zary Dynamic Processes in Social Work Practice Session Open to all students
Friday January 23" Advanced Clinical Practice Simulation Advanced Clinical students
TBA March TBA Social Work Month Events throughout month of March Open to all students
Friday March 271 All MSW Professional Development (Zoom) (No onsite All students
9:30-11:30a practicum attendance)
Sat-Sun March 7%-15% Spring Break All students
e FoundationYoar Pract Professional Devel .
7-8:36p WotkshopZLoom{No-onsite practicunrattendance)
Friday April 100 Foundation Practice Simulation Foundation Year students
Date TBA by Sequence Chair Advanced Macro Practice Simulation Advanced Macro students
Friday April 17 Spring Semester Practicum Evaluations Due All Practicum Instructors
Last Day of Practicum Attendance for Full-Time F/T Foundation Year
Friday April 24" Foundation Year students and Full-Time and Part-Time students and all Advanced
Advanced Year students Year students
Wednesday | April 29% Last Day of Spring 2026 Courses All students
Thurs-Mon | April 30"-May 4" | Make up class period (if needed) SP2
Tuesday May 12" Last Day of Spring 2026 Term All students
. N Last Day of Practicum Attendance for Part-Time P/T Foundation Year
Friday June 26' :
Foundation Year students students

*For other academic and SP2 dates, please refer to the SP2 Academic Calendar.
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